# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

## CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): August 16, 2023

### **CHATHAM LODGING TRUST**

(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

	Maryland	001-34693	27-1200777
	(State or Other Jurisdiction of Incorporation or Organization)	(Commission File Number)	(I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)
	0007 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 000		
	222 Lakeview Avenue, Suite 200	T1 - 1	22.404
	West Palm Beach, (Address of principal executive offices)	Florida	<b>33401</b> (Zip Code)
	(Address of principal executive offices)		(Zip Code)
	(R	(561) 802-4477 egistrant's telephone number, including area co	ode)
	(Forme	<b>Not Applicable</b> er name or former address, if changed from last	t report)
Chec	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intende	ed to simultaneously satisfy the filing obli	gation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Se	ecurities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
	F	.(0)	(4))
	Securitie	s registered pursuant to Section 12(b) o	of the Act:
	Title of Each Class	Trading Symbol	Name of Exchange on Which Registered
	Common Shares of Beneficial Interest, \$0.01 par value	CLDT	New York Stock Exchange
	6.625% Series A Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Shares	CLDT-PA	New York Stock Exchange
of the Emer	e Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b.2 of this chapterging growth company $\square$	er).	e securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2
	emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the regical accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a)		d transition period for complying with any new or revised

#### Item 2.03 Creation of a Direct Financial Obligation or an Obligation under an Off-Balance Sheet Arrangement of a Registrant.

On August 16, 2023, each of two (2) indirect, wholly owned subsidiaries of Chatham Lodging Trust (the "Company") closed on (1) a \$20.85 million loan that is secured by the Residence Inn in Austin, TX and (2) a \$19.075 million loan that is secured by the TownePlace Suites in Austin, TX, respectively. Each loan carries an interest rate of 7.419 percent, is interest-only for five (5) years and then will amortize based on a 30-year amortization period, and matures in 2033.

All borrowings under each of the two loans are secured by a first mortgage lien on the respective hotel and its related equipment, fixtures, personal property and other assets. The loan agreements and related documents contain representations, warranties, covenants, conditions and events of default customary for single-property mortgage financings of this type.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

#### CHATHAM LODGING TRUST

August 22, 2023

By: /s/ Jeremy B. Wegner

Name: Jeremy B. Wegner

Title: Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer